January 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 9 3 4 5 6
7:00 a.m.
** Lori will be out of )
the office January Ist— Men’s Prayer Breakfast
January Sth.
Preschool Closed—1January 1 & 2
7 Holy Communion 8 9 10 11 12 13
Morning Worship & 7:00 a.m.
Sunday School Men’s Prayer Breakfast 1:00 p.-m. 9:00 a.m. Qllilt Guild
Friendship Circle
6:00 p.m. Boy Scout
6:00 p.m. Trustees Wednesday Leader Meeting
12:00 p.m. Finance Activities
Resume 6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. ESL Class Spanish Class
14 Morning Worship | 15 16 17 18 19 20
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m. . .
Men’s Prayer Breakfast Traveling Saints
No School 6:00 p.m. ESL Class | \Yednesday 6:00 p.m.
0 Schoo 00 p.m. Activities Spanish Class
21 Morning Worship | 22 23 24 25 26 27
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 9:30 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Swamp John’s Newsletter Folding
4:00 p.m.
Church Council Wednesday
6:00 p.m. . iviti 6:00 p.m.
Emmaus Meeting 6:00 p.m. ESL Class Activities Spanish Class
28 Morning Worship | 29 30 31
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Bunco
Wednesday
6:00 p.m. ESL Class Activities

Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service
9:30 a.m. Coffee Time
9:50 a.m. Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Spanish Speaking Service
11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

Regular Wednesday Activities
5:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study
6:00 p.m. Children’s and Youth Activities
6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice

January Anniversaries

09 Mark & Lori Tafazoli

19 John and Elaine Mills
Greg & Terri Wrenn

29 Adam & Kellie Britton

January Birthdays

01 Connie Butler

02 Pat Harrison

04 Zeke Britton

09 Denise Nails
Laura Ruehl

11 Carol Trevarthen

13 Bonnie Styles

16 Tony Harbin

18 Heidi Williams

19 Chad Gambrill

20 Candler McSwain

23 Lisa Harbin
Carolyn Peinhardt

24 James Laminack

25 Byron Martin
Monica Phillips

26 Linda Hall
Jason Lee

28 Larry Britton

29 Kairi Phillips

30 Dianne Hart
Clovine Messersmith



ST. ANDREW’S METHODIST CHURCH
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES

Income
Tithes and Offering
Miscellaneous Income
Total Income

Expenses
Children
Youth
Adult Ministry
Worship
Ministry
Mission Apportion Conf.
Evangelism
Communications
Salaries & Benefits
Office Expense
Maintenance
Bus
Utilities
Capital Improvement
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings
Security/Legal Fees
Finance
Building Payments
Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

November 30, 2023

11/30/22

$32,781.54
0.00
$32,781.54

30.00
0.00
(39.60)
364.00
200.00
1,112.00
537.55
684.55
13,293.17
595.68
3,408.29
0.00
3,503.97
0.00
0.00
7,135.35
0.00
0.00
$30,287.41

$2,494.13

Year to Date

$374,076.57
16,801.67
$390,878.24

4,636.67
1,740.38
3,526.19
3,086.16
10,535.30
10,932.17
2,333.61
2,951.72
133,577.47
8,556.92
60,963.44
671.50
44,089.75
18,143.15
19,950.75
35,703.00
733.42
40,756.10
$400,554.09

($9,675.85)

Special Contributions

Bereavement Fund
In Memory of Sue Bradley
By Melinda Briscoe

Choir Fund
In Memory of Jo Ann McMillan
By Quinlan and Joan von Lehe

Heat/Air Fund
In Memory of Frank Duty
By Mary Duty

In Memory of Jo Ann McMillan
By John and Janice McConnell

In Honor of Dalton Sharpton
on his 100th Birthday
Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt




