January 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
** Lori will be out of the office January 1st— January 5th.	1 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast Preschool Clos	2 ed—January 1 & 2	3	4	5	6
7 Holy Communion Morning Worship & Sunday School	8 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	9 1:00 p.m. Friendship Circle	10	11 9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild	12	13
	12:00 p.m. Finance	6:00 p.m. Trustees 6:00 p.m. ESL Class	Wednesday Activities Resume	6:00 p.m. Boy Scout Leader Meeting 6:00 p.m. Spanish Class		
14 Morning Worship & Sunday School	15 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	16	17	18 Traveling Saints	19	20
	No School	6:00 p.m. ESL Class	Wednesday Activities	6:00 p.m. Spanish Class		
21 Morning Worship & Sunday School 4:00 p.m. Church Council	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast 6:00 p.m.	23 4:00 p.m 7:00 p.m. Swamp John's 6:00 p.m. ESL Class	9:30 a.m. Newsletter Folding Wednesday Activities	6:00 p.m.	26	27
28 Morning Worship & Sunday School	Emmaus Meeting 29 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	30 10:00 a.m. Bunco	31	Spanish Class		
		6:00 p.m. ESL Class	Wednesday Activities			

Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service
9:30 a.m. Coffee Time

9:50 a.m. Sunday School

10:00 a.m. Spanish Speaking Service 11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

Regular Wednesday Activities

5:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study

6:00 p.m. Children's and Youth Activities

6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice

January Anniversaries

- 09 Mark & Lori Tafazoli
- 19 John and Elaine Mills Greg & Terri Wrenn
- 29 Adam & Kellie Britton

January Birthdays

- 01 Connie Butler
- 02 Pat Harrison
- 04 Zeke Britton
- 09 Denise Nails Laura Ruehl
- 11 Carol Trevarthen
- 13 Bonnie Styles
- 16 Tony Harbin
- 18 Heidi Williams
- 19 Chad Gambrill
- 20 Candler McSwain
- 23 Lisa Harbin Carolyn Peinhardt
- 24 James Laminack
- 25 Byron Martin Monica Phillips
- 26 Linda Hall Jason Lee
- 28 Larry Britton
- 29 Kairi Phillips
- 30 Dianne Hart Clovine Messersmith

ST. ANDREW'S METHODIST CHURCH STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES November 30, 2023

_	11/30/22	Year to Date
Income	Ф22 7 01 7 4	Ф 27.4 07.6 57
Tithes and Offering	\$32,781.54	\$374,076.57
Miscellaneous Income	0.00	$\frac{16,801.67}{6200.070.24}$
Total Income	\$32,781.54	\$390,878.24
Expenses		
Children	30.00	4,636.67
Youth	0.00	1,740.38
Adult Ministry	(39.60)	3,526.19
Worship	364.00	3,086.16
Ministry	200.00	10,535.30
Mission Apportion Conf.	1,112.00	10,932.17
Evangelism	537.55	2,333.61
Communications	684.55	2,951.72
Salaries & Benefits	13,293.17	133,577.47
Office Expense	595.68	8,556.92
Maintenance	3,408.29	60,963.44
Bus	0.00	671.50
Utilities	3,503.97	44,089.75
Capital Improvement	0.00	18,143.15
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings	0.00	19,950.75
Security/Legal Fees	7,135.35	35,703.00
Finance	0.00	733.42
Building Payments	0.00	40,756.10
Total Expenses	\$30,287.41	\$400,554.09
	** 40.4.6.*	(A) (T)
Net Income (Loss)	\$2,494.13	(\$9,675.85)

Special Contributions

Bereavement Fund

In Memory of Sue Bradley By Melinda Briscoe

Choir Fund

In Memory of Jo Ann McMillan By Quinlan and Joan von Lehe

Heat/Air Fund

In Memory of Frank Duty By Mary Duty

In Memory of Jo Ann McMillan By John and Janice McConnell

In Honor of Dalton Sharpton on his 100th Birthday Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt